COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY- AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR AN)	CASE NO.
)	
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES)	2018-00358

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- A hearing in this matter shall be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2019, at 9 a.m.,
 Eastern Daylight Time, at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower
 Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.
- 2. Kentucky-American Water Company (Kentucky-American) shall give notice of the hearing in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2)(b). In addition, the notice of hearing shall include the following statement: "This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov." At the time the notice is mailed or publication is requested, Kentucky-American shall forward a duplicate of the notice and request to the Commission.
- 3. Pursuant to KRS 278.360 and 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(9), a digital video transcript shall be made of the hearing.

By the Commission

ENTERED JAN 0 9 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 *Monica Braun STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 *Rebecca W Goodman
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Larry Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

*Linda C Bridwell Director Engineering Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

*Melissa Schwarzell Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502